
C O M T v l O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 
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July 7, 1987 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

Mr. John Vuono 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219 

Re: A-00102471, F . l , Am-J; Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
for a transfer of a portion of the rights of Hammel's Express, Inc 

Dear Mr. Vuono: 

On A p r i l 3, 1987, a l e t t e r was sent to you requesting c l a r i ­
f i c a t i o n of a portion of the f r a c t i o n a l i z a t i o n proposed i n the appli­
cation. A copy of the l e t t e r i s attached hereto for your reference. 
I t has been three months and no c l a r i f i c a t i o n or correspondence has 
been received. 

Please be advised that you w i l l be given an additional 
t h i r t y (30) days, u n t i l August 5, 1987, to submit the information. 
I f no information i s received by the date indicated, processing of 
the application w i l l proceed based on the information before us, 
which may result i n a grant of less than what was proposed. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
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July 24, 1987 

Re: P i t t - O h i o Express , Inc.--Transferee 
Hammel's Express, Inc.--Transferor 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-J 
Our F i l e 2691-19 

JUL 2 7 7987, 
li h - c 

Mr. Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 
Technical Review Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Marzolf: 

By the above t r a n s f e r a p p l i c a t i o n , the Transferee, 
P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc., seeks to acquire a l l of the operating 
a u t h o r i t y of the Transferor, Hammel's Express, I n c . , at Docket 
No. A-00088995, F. 2, Am-F and a p o r t i o n of the a u t h o r i t y of 
Transferor at Docket No. A-00088995, F. 4. 

In your l e t t e r of A p r i l 3, 1987, you requested an explana­
t i o n as t o why the Transferor i s r e l i n q u i s h i n g the r i g h t to 
render service from Allegheny County to the counties of Lan­
caster, Lebanon and Berks, and vice versa, while r e t a i n i n g the 
r i g h t to render service from Allegheny County to a l l other 
points on and east of U.S. Highway 15, and vice versa. I n 
order t o answer your question, we must r e f e r to another pro­
ceeding which has since been completed. 

On May 28, 1985, we f i l e d w i t h the Commission an a p p l i c a ­
t i o n by P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. to purchase a p o r t i o n of the 
operating r i g h t s of E x h i b i t o r s Service Company at Docket No. 
A-00024261. P i t t - O h i o Express was granted emergency temporary 
a u t h o r i t y to operate under the p o r t i o n of the E x h i b i t o r s 
operating r i g h t s being t r a n s f e r r e d . The Commission approved 
th a t t r a n s f e r by Order entered on A p r i l 17, 1986 and the 
a u t h o r i t y i s now set f o r t h i n the P i t t - O h i o Express c e r t i f i ­
cates at Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-A. I t authorizes the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property, subject to c e r t a i n r e s t r i c t i o n s , 
from points i n Allegheny County to other points i n Pennsyl­
vania, and vice versa, w i t h the exception of several counties 
i n c l u d i n g three counties east of U.S. Highway 15, namely, 
Lebanon, Berks and Lancaster counties. 

The i n s t a n t t r a n s f e r a p p l i c a t i o n i n v o l v i n g P i t t - 0 . w 
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service c a p a b i l i t i e s . P i t t - O h i o Express has terminals i n 
eastern Pennsylvania and Baltimore, MD from wh ich to ser ve 
Lebanon, Berks and Lancaster Counties. I t now operates in 
excess of 225 pieces of equipment and serves eastern Pennsyl­
vania on a d a i l y basis. On the other hand, Hammel's Express 
had a si n g l e t e r m i n a l i n P i t t s b u r g h , operated far fewer pieces 
of equipment, and had decided to concentrate i t s less-than-
truckload operations i n western Pennsylvania. 

In n e g o t i a t i n g to purchase the long-haul operating author -
i t y of Hammel ' s Express, Pi tt-Oh io Express took i n t o considera-
t i o n the f a c t t h a t i t was already acquit ing from E x h i b i t o r s 
Service Company v i r t u a l l y statewide a u t h o r i t y to and from 
Allegheny County, I t therefore decided not to purchase from 
Hammel's Express the a u t h o r i t y from Allegheny County t o points 
on and east of U.S. Highway 15, or vice versa, with the excep­
t i o n of Lebanon, Berks and Lancaster Counties. Foe i t s p a r t , 
Hammel's Express determined t h a t i t could e f f e c t i v e l y conduct a 
long-haul operation between i t s base area, Allegheny County, 
and eastern Pennsylvania i n connection with volume and t r u c k -
load shipments. That type of operation would not be s e r i o u s l y 
hampered by the i n a b i l i t y to serve Lebanon, Berks or Lancaster 
Counties. 

In summary, P i t t - O h i o Express i s acq u i r i n g from Hammel's 
Express the a u t h o r i t y t o operate from Allegheny County to 
Lebanon, Berks and Lancaster Counties, and vice versa, i n order 
to f i l l t h a t three county gap. With the approval of t h i s 
t r a n s f e r a p p l i c a t i o n i t w i l l be i n a p o s i t i o n t o provide a 
complete service to the p u b l i c between a l l points on and west 
of U.S. Highway 219, on the one hand, and, on the other, a l l 
points on and east of U.S. Highway 15. Hammel's Express i s 
r e l i n q u i s h i n g the r i g h t to operate from Allegheny County to 
Lebanon, Berks and Lancaster Counties, and vice versa, since 
the absence of such author!ty w i l l not i n t e r fere i n any way 
wit h the truckload type operation i t intends to conduct between 
Allegheny County and points on and east of U.S. Highway 15. 

We t r u s t t h a t t h i s explanation answers your questions and 
w i l l permit the a p p l i c a t ion to be processed to a conclus ion i n 
the near f u t u r e . I f a d d i t i o n a l information i s required, please 
advise us. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & /J5RAY 

pz 
William j O t a v e l l e 


